Dorothy Menasco

From:

Woods, Vickie [vf1979@att.com]

Sent:

Friday, January 18, 2008 4:38 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Subject:

070368/070369-TP Withdrawal of Notice of Rule 1.310(b)(6)

Attachments: Nextel_W.pdf

A. Vickie Woods

Legal Secretary to E. Earl Edenfield, Jr., Tracy W. Hatch,

and Manuel A. Gurdian,

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida

150 South Monroe Street

Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5560

vf1979@att.com

B. Re: <u>Docket No. 070368-TP</u>: Notice of the Adoption by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners of the Existing "Interconnection Agreement By and Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001

Re: Docket No. 070369-TP: Notice of the Adoption by Nextel South Corp. and Nextel

West Corp. (collectively "Nextel") of the Existing "Interconnection Agreement By and Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001

C. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida

on behalf of Manuel A. Gurdian

- D. 4 pages total (includes letter, certificate of service and pleading)
- E. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida's Withdrawal of Notice of Rule 1.310(b)(6) Deposition

.pdf

<<Nextel W.pdf>>

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA623

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00501 JAN18 #



Manuel A. Gurdian Attorney Legal Department AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: (305) 347-5561 F: (305) 577-4491 manuel.gurdian@att.com

January 18, 2008

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: <u>Docket No. 070368-TP</u>: Notice of the Adoption by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners of the Existing "Interconnection Agreement By and Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001

Re: <u>Docket No. 070369-TP</u>: Notice of the Adoption by Nextel South Corp. and Nextel West Corp. (collectively "Nextel") of the Existing "Interconnection Agreement By and Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed is BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida's Withdrawal of Notice of Rule 1.310(b)(6) Deposition, which we ask that you file in the captioned dockets.

Sincerely

Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

a $1 \wedge 1$

Manuel A. Guidian

CC:

All parties of record Gregory Follensbee E. Earl Edenfield, Jr. Lisa S. Foshee

DOCUMEN' NUMBER-DATE

00501 JAN 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket Nos. 070368-TP and 070369-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy was served via Electronic Mail and First Class U. S. Mail this 18th day of January, 2008 to the following:

Florida Public Service Commission Lee Eng Tan, Staff Counsel Victor McKay, Staff Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Tel. No. (850) 413-6185 ttan@psc.state.fl.us vmckay@psc.state.fl.us

Marsha E. Rule
Rutledge Law Firm
215 South Monroe Street,
Suite 420 (32301)
P.O. Box 551
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551
Tel. No. (850) 681-6788
Fax. No. (850) 681 -6515
marsha@reuphlaw.com

Douglas C. Nelson
William R. Atkinson
Sprint Communications/Sprint Nextel
233 Peachtree Street, N.E, Suite 2200
Atlanta, GA 30303-1504
Tel. No. (404) 649-0003
Fax. No. (404) 649-0009
douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com
bill.atkinson@sprint.com

Joseph M. Chiarelli Sprint Nextel 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 Tel. No. (91 3) 315-9223 Fax. No. (913) 523-9623 joe.m.chiarelli@sprint.com

Manuel A. Gurdian

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Notice of the Adoption by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a)	
Nextel Partners of the Existing "Interconnection)	Docket No. 070368-TP
Agreement By and Between BellSouth	Ś	
Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint	Ś	
Communications Company Limited Partnership,	ĺ	
Sprint Communications Company L.P.,	í	
Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001)	
Notice of the Adoption by Nextel South Corp.)	
And Nextel West Corp. (collectively "Nextel"))	Docket No. 070369-TP
Of the Existing "Interconnection Agreement	í	
By and Between BellSouth	ĺ	
Telecommunications, Inc. and Sprint)	
Communications Company Limited Partnership,)	
Sprint Communications Company L.P.,)	
Sprint Spectrum L.P." dated January 1, 2001)	

AT&T FLORIDA'S WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF RULE 1.310(b)(6) DEPOSITION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida ("AT&T Florida") through its undersigned counsel hereby withdraws its Notice of Rule 1.310(b)(6) deposition previously filed with the Florida Public Service Commission on December 18, 2007.

This 18th day of January 2008.

AT&T Florida

E. EARL EDENFIELD, JR

TRACY W. HATCH

MANUEL A. GURDIAN

c/o Gregory R. Follensbee

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400

Tallahassee, FL 32301

kip.edenfield@att.com

(305) 347-5558

(850) 222-8640

LISA & FOSHBE JOHN T. TYLER

AT&T Midtown Center – Suite 4300 675 West Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30375

(404) 335-0757

702028